N
frnire

S

10:00 AM
10:20 AM

10:25 AM
10:27 AM
10:30 AM
10:35 AM
10:50 AM
11:00 AM

11:10 AM

11:25 AM
11:27 AM
11:28 AM
11:30 AM

W ® N o g MW

10.
11.
12.
13.

Nebraska Information

Technology Commission
Education Council

April 16, 2025 Meeting Agenda

Host Location: Sandy Creek Public Schools
30671 Highway 14, Fairfield, NE

NCAPS Presentation

Call to Order, Electronic Posting, Location of Open Meeting Law
Documents, Roll Call, Introductions

Consider approval of the Agenda for the April 16, 2025 meeting*
Consider approval of the Minutes from the February 19, 2025 meeting*

Public Comment

Network Nebraska Updates

Legislative Update

Statewide Technology Plan Action Item Updates

Subsector Reports (if time permits)

. University of Nebraska

. Nebraska State Colleges

. Nebraska Community Colleges

. Nebraska Independent Colleges and Universities
Public K-12 and ESUs
Private/Denominational K-12

. Nebraska Public Media

. Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education
Nebraska Department of Education

—TTIOTMMOOm>>

Other Business/Announcements
Discuss Possible Location for the June 18, 2025 Meeting
Agenda Items for the June 18, 2025 Meeting

Adjournment

A. Borer

Co-Chairs

Co-Chairs
Co-Chairs
Co-Chairs
B. Kingery
Co-Chairs
Co-Chairs

Co-Chairs

Co-Chairs
Co-Chairs
Co-Chairs
Co-Chairs

Immediately following meeting adjournment Sandy Creek Public Schools will provide a tour of the NCAPS location

for on-site attendees.

The Council would like to express their gratitude for Sandy Creek Public Schools’ assistance and coordination for

today’'s meeting.

* Indicates an expected action item.

The Council will attempt to adhere to the sequence of the published agenda but reserves the right to adjust the order of items if necessary and
may elect to take action on any of the items listed.


https://maps.app.goo.gl/JHn5DANR5juXf5DV8
https://www.sandycreek.us/page/nebraska-caps/
https://nitc.nebraska.gov/education_council/meetings/minutes/2025/2025-02-19.pdf

