



April 16, 2025 Meeting Agenda

Host Location: Sandy Creek Public Schools
[30671 Highway 14, Fairfield, NE](https://www.sandycreek.k12.ne.us)

10:00 AM	1.	NCAPS Presentation	A. Borer
10:20 AM	2.	Call to Order, Electronic Posting, Location of Open Meeting Law Documents, Roll Call, Introductions	Co-Chairs
10:25 AM	3.	Consider approval of the Agenda for the April 16, 2025 meeting*	Co-Chairs
10:27 AM	4.	Consider approval of the Minutes from the February 19, 2025 meeting *	Co-Chairs
10:30 AM	5.	Public Comment	Co-Chairs
10:35 AM	6.	Network Nebraska Updates	B. Kingery
10:50 AM	7.	Legislative Update	Co-Chairs
11:00 AM	8.	Statewide Technology Plan Action Item Updates	Co-Chairs
11:10 AM	9.	Subsector Reports (if time permits)	Co-Chairs
		A. University of Nebraska	
		B. Nebraska State Colleges	
		C. Nebraska Community Colleges	
		D. Nebraska Independent Colleges and Universities	
		E. Public K-12 and ESUs	
		F. Private/Denominational K-12	
		G. Nebraska Public Media	
		H. Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education	
		I. Nebraska Department of Education	
11:25 AM	10.	Other Business/Announcements	Co-Chairs
11:27 AM	11.	Discuss Possible Location for the June 18, 2025 Meeting	Co-Chairs
11:28 AM	12.	Agenda Items for the June 18, 2025 Meeting	Co-Chairs
11:30 AM	13.	Adjournment	Co-Chairs

Immediately following meeting adjournment Sandy Creek Public Schools will provide a tour of the NCAPS location for on-site attendees.

The Council would like to express their gratitude for Sandy Creek Public Schools' assistance and coordination for today's meeting.

* Indicates an expected action item.

The Council will attempt to adhere to the sequence of the published agenda but reserves the right to adjust the order of items if necessary and may elect to take action on any of the items listed.